PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5516001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUNG VAN TRINH	04/08/2019
ALAN DEVOE	04/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESIDIO COMPONENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	7169 CONSTRUCTION COURT	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9786437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: thumphrey@whe-law.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS W. HUMPHREY
Address Line 1: WOOD HERRON & EVANS, LLP
Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET, 27TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEVOE-58-123	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS W. HUMPHREY	
SIGNATURE:	/ Thomas W. Humphrey /	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=4075386_1#page1.tif source=4075386_1#page2.tif

PATENT 505469198 REEL: 049133 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this ______ day of _______, 2019, by Hung Van Trinh and Alan Devoe (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 8563 LaJolla Scenic Drive North, La Jolla, California 92037; and 5715 Waverly Ave., La Jolla, California 92037, respectively;

WHEREAS, Presidio Components, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 7169 Construction Court, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed below in *Schedule A*. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on *Schedule A* are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on *Schedule A*, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
9,786,437	Jun 5, 2017	Hung Van et al. Trinh	HIGH VOLTAGE FRINGE- EFFECT CAPACITOR	US

DEVOE 58

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

	Hung Van Trinh
Date: 2019	
United States of America State of California ss County of San Diego	. :
On this day of day of Hung Van Trinh described in and who executed the foregoing instruction of the same.	to me known to be the individual ument, and acknowledged execution
NATASHA BAILEY Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2278612 My Comm. Expires Mar 19, 2023	Notary Public Alan Devoe
Date: <u>April 8, 2019</u>	Atan Devoe
United States of America State of California ss. County of Sun Dun	:
On this day of Alan Devoe described in and who executed the foregoing instrof the same.	to me known to be the individual ument, and acknowledged execution
NATASHA BAILEY Notary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2278612 My Comm. Expires Mar 19, 2023	Notary Public

DEVOE 58